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Critical reception

Saturn version

Ratings

	Publication awards

	




	Score
	Publication
	Date
	Region
	Version
	
	

	83
	Famitsu
	1998-04-03
	JP JP
	NTSC-J
	[1]
	[details]

	80
	Mega Console
	1998-xx-xx
	IT IT
	NTSC-J
	[2]
	[details]

	87
	Saturn Fan
	1998-04-10
	JP JP
	NTSC-J
	[3]
	[details]

	91
	Saturn Fan
	1998-05-15
	JP JP
	NTSC-J
	[4]
	[details]

	100
	Sega Saturn Magazine
	1998-04-03
	JP JP
	NTSC-J
	[5]
	[details]

	95
	Sega Saturn Magazine
	2000-03
	JP JP
	NTSC-J
	[6]
	[details]
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	Region
	Version
	№ reviews
	Average
	Lowest
	Highest
	Range
	Views

	World
	All
	6
	89
	80
	100
	20
	Very positive

	World
	NTSC-J
	6
	89
	80
	100
	20
	Very positive

	 JP
	All
	5
	91
	83
	100
	18
	Very positive

	 JP
	NTSC-J
	5
	91
	83
	100
	18
	Very positive

	 IT
	All
	1
	80
	80
	80
	0
	Positive

	 IT
	NTSC-J
	1
	80
	80
	80
	0
	Positive



Dreamcast version

Ratings

	Score
	Publication
	Date
	Region
	Version
	
	

	80
	Dreamcast Magazine
	2000-09-15
	JP JP
	NTSC-J
	[7]
	[details]

	91
	Dorimaga
	2002-09-27
	JP JP
	NTSC-J
	[8]
	[details]

	78
	Famitsu
	2000-09-14
	JP JP
	NTSC-J
	[9]
	[details]

	79
	GamePlay RPG
	2000-xx-xx
	FR FR
	NTSC-J
	[10]
	[details]
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	Region
	Version
	№ reviews
	Average
	Lowest
	Highest
	Range
	Views

	World
	All
	4
	82
	78
	91
	13
	Very positive

	World
	NTSC-J
	4
	82
	78
	91
	13
	Very positive

	 JP
	All
	3
	83
	78
	91
	13
	Very positive

	 JP
	NTSC-J
	3
	83
	78
	91
	13
	Very positive

	 FR
	All
	1
	79
	79
	79
	0
	Positive

	 FR
	NTSC-J
	1
	79
	79
	79
	0
	Positive



Sales

Saturn version

















	Date	Japan
	Worldwide



Dreamcast version

















	Date	Japan	Asia
	Worldwide



Software charts

Saturn version

Dreamcast version
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